Corporation-State   Corporation-State   Corporation-state   Corporation-State   Corporation-State   Corporation-State   Corporation-State   Change of Name   Change of Name   Corporation-state   Corporation-st	9/8/03 Form PTO-1594	######################################
Tab settings	(Rev. 10/02)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.    Individual(s)	, , ,	a203
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.    Individual(s)		No.
Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.    Individual(s)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \buildresside{\text{No}} \) \ Association \( \begin{align*} \text{Assignment} \text{ General Partnership} \) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Other   Illinois limited liability company   If assignes in the United States, a domestic respectation Date: 07/25/2003   Other   Illinois limited liability company   If assignes in the United States, a domestic respectation Date: 07/25/2003   Other   Illinois limited liability company   If assignes in the United States, a domestic progressive designation is attached:   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional number(s) attached	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 07/25/2003	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Illinois limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Becky A. Williams  Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman  Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: L Zip:60661  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)0,725,841
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Becky A. Williams  Internal Address: _Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman  Street Address:525 W. Monroe Street		ached Yes V No
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	Enclosed
Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address	
		THIS SPACE
•		
Becky A. Williams  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  September 4, 2003  Date	Name of Person Signing OSig	gnature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0093

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 25th day of July 2003, by and between Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 90 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016 ("Assignor"), and Winstrol, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with a place of business at Four Parkway North, Deerfield, IL 60015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed below (collectively, the "Marks") in connection with various goods and services, including as identified in their respective registrations (collectively, the "Registrations") owned by Assignor in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), namely:

<u>Mark</u>

U.S. Registration No.

WINSTROL

0725841

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating thereto, together of Assignor connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, by execution hereof, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of Assignor symbolized by same and connected with the use thereof, the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof and the right and interest in and to any and all proceeds therefrom, and any and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating without limitation the Registrations, as well as all rights of renewal and extension of the Registrations.

SANOFI-SYNTHELABOUNC.

By

Name:

Title:

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Name:

Title:

#60183818

P. 12

664868801916

JUL. 26. 2003 1:27PM

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

079 ON